#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the erroneously executed/ recorded assignment of the registration by Aurafin LLC previously recorded on Reel 002084 Frame 0710. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor was never the owner of Reg. No. 251,816 and had no authority to assign the registration.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aurafin LLC		05/01/2000	LIMITED LIABILITY
, diami LEO		00/01/2000	COMPANY: FLORIDA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	rederick Goldman, Inc.		
Street Address:	154 West 14th Street		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10011		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0251816	CINDERELLA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.408.4000

Email: docketing@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Monica Riva Talley

Address Line 1: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow et al.

Address Line 2: 901 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6182.3738

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Monica Riva Talley

TRADEMARK REEL: 003781 FRAME: 0256

900107119

Signature:	/Monica Riva Talley/
Date:	05/22/2008
Total Attachments: 26	
source=Exhibit A - Chain of Title#page1.tif	
source=Exhibit A - Chain of Title#page2.tif	
source=Exhibit A - Chain of Title#page3.tif	
source=Exhibit A - Chain of Title#page4.tif	
source=Exhibit A - Chain of Title#page5.tif	
source=Exhibit B - Chain of Title#page1.tif	
source=Exhibit B - Chain of Title#page2.tif	
source=Exhibit B - Chain of Title#page3.tif	
source=Exhibit B - Chain of Title#page4.tif	
source=Exhibit B - Chain of Title#page5.tif	
source=Exhibit B - Chain of Title#page6.tif	
source=Exhibit C - Chain of Title#page1.tif	
source=Exhibit C - Chain of Title#page2.tif	
source=Exhibit C - Chain of Title#page3.tif	
source=Exhibit D - Chain of Title#page1.tif	
source=Exhibit D - Chain of Title#page2.tif	
source=Exhibit D - Chain of Title#page3.tif	
source=Exhibit D - Chain of Title#page4.tif	
source=Exhibit E - Chain of Title#page1.tif	
source=Exhibit E - Chain of Title#page2.tif	
source=Exhibit E - Chain of Title#page3.tif	
source=Exhibit E - Chain of Title#page4.tif	
source=Exhibit E - Chain of Title#page5.tif	
source=Exhibit E - Chain of Title#page6.tif	
source=Aurafin 2#page1.tif	
source=Aurafin 2#page2.tif	

### **EXHIBIT A**



INTERNATIONAL LICENSING CORPORATION

August 16, 1990

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 2011 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, VA 22202

Certified Mail No: P 450 129 886

Attn: Assignment Search Branch

Re: Record Assignment of Trademarks

Gentlemen:

Enclosed find the original documentation for the filing with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the assignment of the following trademarks:

Reg. No. 561947

Reg. No. 622247

Reg. No. 622248

Reg. No. 251816

I have also enclosed a check in the amount of \$32.00 to cover the cost of filing the assignment of trademarks as stated above.

Please forward all documents to my attention at the address as stated below.

If you have any further questions, please contact me at the number as listed. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Respectfully,

Laurence H. Brieleran

Lawrence H. Binderow, Esq. General Counsel

**Enclosures** 

90-AUG-3:USPAT.LHB/wp5

050 TL 08/24/90 73561947

0 405 32.00 CK

705 12th Avenue, San Diego, CA 92101 USA/(619) 233-7451/Telex: 67-16402/Fax; (619) 231-9777

#### SPECIAL MEETING OF BOARD OF DIRECTORS

June 26, 1990

A special meeting of the Board of Directors of Columbia Diamond Ring Co., Inc., a New York corporation, was held rat the offices of the corporation, 5 Francis J. Clarke Circle, Bethel, CT. on June 26, 1990 at 10:00 o'clock AM.

There were present:

Messrs.

Donald H. Fiddelman

Donald Navin

Leonard Rosenkrantz

being directors of the corporation and a quorum.

Mr. Fiddelman called the meeting to order and presided. Mr. Rosenkrantz acted as secretary of the meeting.

Mr. Fiddelman presented an offer to sell the Cinderella Brand Registration nos. 0561947 and 0622248 for \$5,000.00 to the International Licensing Corporation of San Diego, California. After a brief discussion the Board of Directors approved the sale and authorized the president to execute all documents necessary to carry out the above mentioned idle.

Secretary of the meeting

Date: June 26, 1990

RECORDED
[PATENT AND TRADEMARK]
OFFICE

- AUG 21 1990

NEL 0733 FMN662

		五 691 2347	LIDODY SULLIVAN	
ax Tra	nsmittal Men	no LEMAI	7672 No. oi Peges Today's Date 6/28 Time 4/28 From TIREW GALWAY Company	50
oreion (**#DO	3-792 - a	2.84 prom r	Location LIDDY SULL DSC Charge Trisphone &	
Comments	-		Origani ☐Cestray ☐Return ☐Cestor pict.	
	JUN 28 '90 11:			2
	<b>Uusus</b> x		SSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS	_
			A DIAMOND RING COMPANY, INC., of 5 Francis 1, Connecticut 06801 (ABBIGNOR), owns th	
			d interest in the following trademarks which	
			forth in the Schedule attached hereto:	
<u> </u>	WHEREA	S, Interna	TIONAL LICENSING CORPORATION ("ILC") of 70	5
•			o, California 92101 (Assignes), is desirou	
			stered trademarks and all of the goodwill o	
ė; Š			ed thereby:	RABE-MA
··.	now,	THEREFORE,	for good and valuable consideration, the	, <u>?</u>
			reby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereb	
	assign to t	he said As	SIGNEE all right, title, and interest in an	đ
in in	to the Tra	demarks ar	d the goodwill of the business symbolise	đ
蒙	thereby.		:	i
物	DATED: Jur	e <u>2 °</u> , 1990	). !	i
		'	COLUMBIA DIAMOND RING COMPANY, INC	•
, i			BY: Vals N. Tushice	<u>.</u> ::
Section in which	,		DONALD H. FIDDELMAN, PRESIDENT & CHAIRMAN OF THE BOAR	D
er A				
ه. اسداعت	STATE OF CO	MMECTICUT	L	ı
And the second	COUNTY OF 1	ļ	Berney .	:
	on th	284	day of June, 1990, before me appears	d
1	DONALD H.	FIDDELMAN,	the person who signed this instrument, wh	0
			signed it as a free act on behalf of Columbi	
	Diamond Ri	g Company,	Ino.	
				٠.,
	[Please A	l (fin		
	Notary S		111111	,
	•		NOTARY PUBLIC	المراجعة المستعدد
			I ''	
		1	MARA I. JOHNSON NOTARY PUBLIC	3' 'S
«.	90-8410015	ra accesos de la	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 31, 12 94	
	POTENT COMP	A. ASG: 06/2	B/SU Page 1 of	2 (3)

REL 0733 FAME 60

TRADE-MARK

#### SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS REGISTERED AT THE UNITED STATES PATENT OFFICE

- Cinderella (Stylized Letters); Registration No. 561947
  - U.S. Class 27
  - International Class 14
  - Renewal Date: July 22, 1972
  - Next Renewal Date: July 22, 1992
  - Goods: Watches
- Cinderella (Stylized Letters); Registration No. 622247 2.
  - U.S. Class 28
  - International Class 14
  - Renewal Date: February 28, 1976
  - Next Renewal Date: February 28, 1996
  - Finger Rings, Mountings, Earrings, Lockets, Bracelets, Brooches, Charms, Necklaces, Cuff Links, Tie Pins, Belt Buckles, Money Clips, Crucifixes and Star of David Emblems
- Cinderella & Slipper Design; Registration No. 622248
  - U.S. Class 28

  - International Class 14 Renewal Date: February 28, 1976
  - Next Renewal Date: February 28, 1996
  - Finger Rings, Mountings, Earrings, Lockets, Bracelets, Brooches, Charms, Necklaces, Cuff Links, Tie Pins, Belt Buckles, Money Clips, Goods: Crucifixes and Star of David Emblems
- Cinderella and Design; Registration No. 251816
  - U.S. Class 28
  - International Class 14
  - Renewal Date: November 5, 1989
  - Next Renewal Date: November 5, 2009
  - Goods: Finger Rings

### **EXHIBIT B**

01/08/97 WED 13:53 FAX 619 546 0?	TORP: MOIC			
LOUM 1.10-1284 3E. JC	18-1997 TUS, DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev. 6-93)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademans.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
International Licensing Corporation	Name: ILC Licensing Corporation, S.A.			
med 5130/96	Internal Address:			
C Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 5 Boulevard de la Foire			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Olher	City: L-2013 Luxembourg ZIP:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? © Yes & No	☐ Individual(s) citizeriship			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Association     General Partnership			
o. Ivalule of conveyance.	☐ Limited Partnership			
	☐ Corporation-State			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation			
Execution Date: May 10, 1996	is attached:  ② Yes □ No  (Dosignations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yos ♀ No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	•			
`	See Attached Schedule			
Additional combines as	technill O Ven D No			
	tached? O Yes O No			
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: International Licensing	See Attached Sheet			
Name: International Licensing (California) Corp.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$			
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 3636 Nobel Drive, Suite 400	8. Deposit account number:			
City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92122	No Spec Re			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  SE THIS SPACE			
DO NC 1 Us	tee paid			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.  O				
Nga N. Nguyen	1/8/97 Date			
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature 9 Date			
a dem statistical as hading a language				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: 0538

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

5-38-8

MAY RO 1863

18:1 \$ 790

Re

#### DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE (1) (Form B)

See attached Schedule.

ILC Licensing Corporation, S.A.

May 10, 1996

International Licensing (California) Corp.

whose postal address is 705 12th Avenue, San Diego, California 92101, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Harold Hutton, Managing Director

040 WT 06/11/96 1733141 040 WT 06/11/96 1733141

0 481 0 482

40.00 CK 790.00 CK

TRADEMARK REEL: 1525 FRAME: 0539



#### SCHEDULE

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Class	Status
1. "LIGHTNING BOLT"	1,733,141	24	Registered
2. "A Pure Source"	1,050,724	25	Registered
3. "Bolt With Flash"	1,095,649	28	Registered
4. "Bolt With Flash"	1,100,840	25	Registered
5. "Bolt With Flash"	1,105,988	9,25,28	Registered
6. "Boit With Flash"	1,115,687	25	Registered
7. "Bolt With Flash"	1,274,339	18	Registered
8. "Bolt With Flash"	1,654,033	09	Registered
9. "Bolt With Flash"	1,703,371	25	Registered
10. "Flash Symbol"	1,099,609	25,28	Registered
11. "Flash Symbol"	1,151,095	25	Registered
12. "Flash Symbol"	1,163,645	14,28	Registered
13. "Flash Symbol"	1,670,741	09	Registered
14. "Flash Symbol"	1,676,857	25	Registered
15, "LIGHTNING BOLT"	1,965,442	09	Registered
16. "LIGHTNING BOLT"	1,058,516	25,28	Registered
17. "LIGHTNING BOLT"	1,656,694	09	Registered
18. "LIGHTNING BOLT"	1,662,553	25	Registered
19. "Lightning Bolt Script"	1,105,542	9,25	Registered
20. "Lightning Bolt Script"	1,274,340	18	Registered
21. "Star Bolt Symbol"	1,705,877	25	Registered
22. "Thunderbolt With Flash"	1,305,144	25	Registered

NN-C:/ASSIGNMENT/US.SCH

TRADEMARK REEL: 1525 FRAME: 0540



#### SCHEDULE

· Page 2

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Nos.	Class	Status
23. "CINDERELLA & Design"	251816	14	Registered
24. "CINDERELLA"	1,964,330	25	Registered
25. "Pumpkin Coach Device"	1,696,928	16	Registered
26. "Pumpkin Coach Device"	1,841,368	25	Registered
27. "OZZY AUSTRALIA & Design"	1,463,650	25	Registered
28. "OZZY"	1,495,887	25	Registered
29. "OZZY & Wave Design"	1,512,808	25	Registered
30. "OZZY"	1,742,341	25	Registered

NN-C:/ASSIGNMENT/US.SCH

TRADEMARK REEL: 1525 FRAME: 0541



#### **United States Deed of Assignment with Goodwill** of Assigned Mark(s)

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 10th day of May 1996 betwaen International Licensing Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of California with its principal place of business at 705 12th Avenue, San Diego, California 92101 (the "Assignor") and ILC Licensing Corporation, S.A., a corporation organized under the laws of Luxembourg with its principal place of business at 5 Boulevard de la Foire, L-2013 Luxembourg (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademarks listed in the Schedule hereto and is the owner of the registrations thereof shown in the said Schedule; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks and the good will associated therewith,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of \$100 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof together with the good will of the business which is symbolized by the Trademarks and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

> THE SCHEDULE See attached Schedule.

(1) Date: May 10, 1996

(2) Seal

Signed, sealed and delivered before me this 10th day of May, 1996.

Notary Public

Donna E. Johnson COMMI. #1051428 ARY PIRUC - CALIFORNIA BAN ENEGO COUNTY

RECORDED: 05/30/1996

be A. Kassam

Title: Vice President & Treasurer

(3) Assignee

Harold Hutton

Title: Managing Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 1525 FRAME: 0542

## **EXHIBIT C**

FORM PTO-1594 NO RECURDATION FO	COMMERCE mark Office			
4.28.W TRANSMA	DIVE (terral day sent sent sent sent den sen des			
	101355584 ———			
04-28	-2000 Ittachiad original documents or depy andreat:			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	TIM Mail Rept. Dt. #31 address of receiving party(ies)			
COLUMBIA DIAMOND RING COMPANY, II	URAFIN LLC			
[] Individual(s)     Association     General Partnership     Limited Partnership	Internal Address:			
[XX] Corporation-State	Street Address: 14001 N.W. FOURTH STREET			
(  Other:	City: SUNRISE State: FL ZIP: 33325			
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached [   Yes [XX   No	(  Individual(s) citizenship:    Association:			
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] General Partnership:			
[XX] Assignment [] Merger	[} Limited Partnership: [XX] Corporation-State: FLORIDA			
Security Agreement    Change of Name	[] Other:			
if Other:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  [] Yes [] No			
Effective Date: January 28, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional namels) and address(es) attached?  [] Yes [] No			
	Additional name as an endoas as a statement (1 103 1) 103			
A sufficient supplied by a supplied by				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	D. Turkamani Na (a)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark No.(s) 251,816			
Additional numbers a	ttached? [] Yes [] No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed				
Name: Kevin P. Crosby, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address: Brinkley, McNerney Morgan, Solomon	[XX] Enclosed			
& Tatum, LLP	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
Street Address: 200 East Las Olas Boulevard, Suite 1800				
City: Fort Lauderdale State: Florida ZIP: 33301	8. Deposit account number: 50-1111			
Telephone: (954) 522-2200	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
48 AB GO	THIS SPACE			
FC1481 40.00 BP				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	etion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of			
USO	4/26/00			
Kevin P. Crosby, Reg. No. 32,123	Date /			
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commission of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

G:\WPFILES\CLIENTS\Aurafın\Corres\Recordal Sheet.frm

TRADEMARK REEL: 002071 FRAME: 0601

Attorney Docket No. 7952-85203

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

REGISTRANT/ASSIGNOR:

COLUMBIA DIAMOND RING COMPANY, INC.

Address:

14001 N.W. Fourth Street Sunrise, Florida 33325

ASSIGNEE:

**AURAFIN LLC** 

Address:

14001 N.W. Fourth Street Sunrise, Fiorida 33325

The Assignor is the owner of the mark CINDERELLA & DESIGN and is the owner of United States trademark registration 251,816 therefor, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same. In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs and administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the mark and the trademark registration therefor, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and to any and all marks and registrations which may evolve therefrom; and including all goodwill associated with the mark transferred hereby;

The Assignor also assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to said mark in all foreign countries, and all applications for registration of said mark in foreign countries and any registration(s) which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or which may be reasonably requested by Assignee to effectuate the purpose of this Assignment, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.

Effective date of this document:	January	28,	1999	

ASSIGNOR:

COLUMBIA DIAMOND RING COMPANY, INC.

Steven L. Hansen

**Executive Vice President** 

STATE OF FLORIDA

) ss. COUNTY OF BROWARD

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged and executed before me this <u>official</u> day of <u>Joos</u>, by Steven L. Hansen, Executive Vice President of Columbia Diamond Ring Company, Inc., on behalf of the corporation, who acknowledged that he executed the same as a free act and deed.

ELIZABETH M. SANTIAGO MY COMMISSION # CC 680442 EXPIRES: September 15, 2001 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

**RECORDED: 04/28/2000** 

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002071 FRAME: 0602

## **EXHIBIT D**

1.31.9	MRD	HECOF	RDA HOTE	-000	>	HEET		ARTIMENT OF C	
	2/2/12		03-11-2		er wall	Y.			
ļ	Tab Setting	<u> </u>			MAM		V		
<u> </u>	To the Honorable Commiss		Will fill that are seen	αΛ3:	3	ned origina nd address c	I documents or	copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying par	ty(ies):	10200	0.5.0.	"Name a	nd address c	of receiving p	party(ies):	
•	ILC Licensing Corporati 5 Boulevard de la Foire				Name:_	DISNEY E	NTERPRISES	i, INC.	·
	L-2013, Luxembourg			İ	Internal	Address:			
	☐ Individual(s)	☐ Associa	ition		Street A	ddress: <u>50</u>	O South Bue	ena Vista S	treet
ļ	☐ General Partnership		Partnership	}	<b></b>	<b>.</b>		717	
	<ul><li>☑ Corporation-Luxemb</li><li>☐ Other:</li></ul>	ourg			City:	Burbank	_State:CA	ZIP: <u>91</u>	1521
Addit	ional name(s) of conveying part	y(ies) attached?	□ Yes □ No		□ Indiv	idual(s) citiz	enship		
3.	Nature of conveyance:				☐ Asso	ciation		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	nature of conveyance.					eral Partnersi			
ļ	☑ Assignment	☐ Merger		l		ed Partnershoration-State			
	☐ Security Agreement		of Name			6 <u></u>			
	, ,			If assi		lomiciled in the Ur			
Evec	ution Date: November 1	0. 2000			iation is attai nations musi	ched: L be a separate do	cument from Ass	☐ Yes	□ No
LACO	duoi Dutc. November	0, 2000	<del></del>	Additi	onat name(s)	& address(es) att	ached?	☐ Yes	□ No
4.	Application number(s) o	r registration r	number(s):	1					
Α.	Trademark Application I	No.(s)		В.	Tradema	ark Registrati	ion No.(s)		
		Additio	nal numbers attac	ched?		30; 0,251,8 <del>☑ No</del>	16; 0,746,6	96	
5.	Name and address of pa concerning document s			6.		imber of app ions involve		Ė	3
	Name: THE WALT DI	SNEY COMPAI	VY		<del></del>				
	Internal Address: Attn	: Barbara J. O	luinn, Esq.	7.	Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.	41):	\$ 120.0	00
		······································			☐ Encl	osed			•
				<u> </u>	☑ Auth	orized to be	charged to	deposit acc	count
	Street Address: 500 S	outh Buena Vi	sta Street	8.	Deposit	account nur	nber:		
	**************************************				23-0	130	****		
	City: Burbank State:	CA ZIP: 9		<u> </u>		licate copy of this	d galved it egec	y deposit accou	nt) N
08/2002	2 DBYRNE 00000037 230130	1964330	DO NOT USE	THIS	SPACE			- ref law l	
FC:481	40.00 CH	1					FEB	2 1 2002	
9.		<u> </u>				,			
<i>J</i> .	Statement and signatur To the best of my know	vledge and bel		ing in	formatio	n is true and	correct and	any attach	ned
	copy is a true copy of t	the original doc	cument.		_	<u> </u>			
	Barbara J. Quinn		Barl	و سرد دست	1	$\mathcal{D}$	2/1/	2002_	
	Attorney for Assignee Name of Perso	n Signina	EN UN		Signature	<del></del>		Date	
	Haille 01 1 6130:	. 2191 m 19		•					
				7	otal numbe	er of pages com	prising cover sl	heet: 1	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002457 FRAME: 0637

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ILC Licensing Corporation, S.A., a Luxembourg corporation with its principal place of business located at 5 Boulevard de la Foire, L-2013, Luxembourg, is the owner of the trademarks, registrations and applications listed on the CINDERELLA Trademark Registration List attached hereto (the "Marks and Registrations");

WHEREAS, Disney Enterprises, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business located at 500 South Buena Vista Street, Burbank, California 91521, wishes to acquire the Marks and Registrations, together with the goodwill associated with the Marks and Registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the parties, ILC assigns, transfers and conveys to Disney Buterprises, Inc. all rights and title to, and ownership interests in, the Marks and Registrations, together with the goodwill associated with the Marks and Registrations.

Paul Epner, Duly Authorized Representative ILC Licensing Corporation, S.A. 5 Boulevard de la Foire, L-2013
Luxembourg

State of California

On-St-na tr-nahm

)68:

County of San Diego

SWORN TO and SUBSCRIBED before me on this 10th day of November, 2000, by Paul Epner, Duly Authorized Representative of ILC Licensing Corporation, S.A., who is personally known to me.



Paul Taupier, Notery Public

My Commission Expires: May 28, 2004

ATTACHMENT "C"

TRADEMARK REEL: 002457 FRAME: 0638

<b>1</b>			***************************************				~		**************************************	-
Status	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	REGISTERED REGISTERED PERSONAL PERSONAL PROPERTY	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	REGISTERED REGIST	REGISTERED REGISTERED REGISTERED	ABANDONED REGISTERED REGISTERED ABANDONED	REGISTERED ARANDONED ABANDONED REGISTERED
Reg Date	3/14/1890 2/21/1892 3/22/1980 2/21/1992 3/14/1990	276/1950 5/25/1993 12/18/1959 1/18/1953	8/11/1980 6/17/1982 11/6/1990 7/16/1959	9/30/1993 3/31/1993	3/31/1893 10/29/1993 8/31/1993 6/22/1962	11/18/1859 6/20/1962 7/2/1960 3/13/1967	4/10/13/1997 10/13/1997	10/13/1997	3/24/1986 3/12/1963	1715/1829 10/24/1978 6/23/1982 6/21/1994
Appl Date		3/5/1993	3/11/1961					8/3/1982	1/16/1890 14/26/1982 6/9/1985	8/22/1928 11/23/1977 8/20/1990 8/20/1990
Reg Nbr	A530720 A572883 A531160 A572884 A530721	UCA 35745 408,880 3958 844,055 217,035	1,435,890 26,657 12300-30-40 417/1960 381468	2582919 2512284 575185	2520193 2580623 2587559 MI37858	52008 37110 6708 57/086 30893	1028/47 14,897 829206	829351 TM246	1,864,330 1,864,330 7/46,886	7.104,809 1,104,809 1,898,928 1,841,368
Appl Nbr		206 169 406.980	26657	93398/1880 107725/1880 206198/1891	93400/1980 93401/1990 107726/1990		96052624 840917	86052823 827675 231684 74.000 384	74,020,377 143,166 74/688265	74-089,858 74-089,858
Class	.25 .25 .25 .25	1.25 1.25 1.25 1.25 (N-38)	25.55.55 55.	Japan Cl. 17 Japan Cl. 23 Old Cl 36	Japan Cl. 17 Japan Cl. 22 Japan Cl. 23 Japan Cl. 23	<u> </u>	1-25 Old Nthi Ci. 38 1-20 1-25	F.24 F.25 F.25	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	F26 F26 F25
Trademark	CINDERELLA CINDERELLA CINDERELLA & Cosch devi CINDERELLA & Cosch devi Cosch device		Fumilian Coach Device CINDERELLA CINDERELLA CINDERELLA CINDERELLA CINDERELLA	***	Pumpkin Coach device Pumpkin Coach device Pumpkin Coach device Pumpkin Coach device Controller A	CONDERELLA CONDERELLA CONDERELLA CONDERELLA	CINDERELLA (SIYIA) CINDERELLA CINDERELLA CINDERELLA	CINDERELLA CINDERELLA CINDERELLA	CINDERELLA CINDERELLA CINDERELLA & COBCH CHY	CINDYS THINGS Pumpkin Coach device Pumpkin Coach device
Country	AUSTRALIA AUSTRALIA AUSTRALIA AUSTRALIA AUSTRALIA	CANADA CHILE CURACAO GREAT BRITAIN GREAT BRITAIN	GREECE GREECE GUATEMALA HONG KONG	JAPAN JAPAN JAPAN	JAPAN JAPAN JAPAN MALANSIA	AMIBIA	AFRICA I	WAN WAN ILAND	(	

RECORDED: 02/21/2002 ·

TRADEMARK REEL: 002457 FRAME: 0639

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003781 FRAME: 0275

, jo t ega

### **EXHIBIT E**

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 06-08-2000 101376007

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tradomark Office TRADEMARK

My . W.

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
	Conveyance Type					
New 2	X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment					
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year					
Reel # Frame #						
Corrective Document	Change of Name					
Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	lark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name AURAFIN LLC	05012000					
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership L	imited Partnership Corporation Association					
XX Other Limited Liability Compa	any					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizatio	n Florida					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name FREDERICK GOLDMAN, INC.						
Ivallie						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
154 West 14th Street						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) New York	New York 10011 Zip Code					
City I imited Partnership If document to be recorded is an						
	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
X Corporation Association	representative should be attached.					
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on New York					
Citizenship/state of incorporation and specific USE ONLY						
08/2000 DHGUYEH 00000104 146380						
FC:481 40.00 GP \ FC:482 275.00 GP \	training the for reviewing the document and					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average a	proximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, but the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB ement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB patents of the County of the					
gathering the data needed to complete the data needed to c						
Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark 2005, Information to:  ADDRESS.  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:  Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231						

TRADEMARK REEL: 002084 FRAME: 0710

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	161 <b>8</b> B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	dent Name and Addr	<b>'ESS</b> Area Code and Telephone Number 2:	12-698-7700			
Name	Martin P. Mich	ael, Esq.				
Address (line 1)	RubinBaum LLP					
Address (line 2)	30 Rockefeller	Plaza - 29th Floor				
Address (line 3)	New York, New	York 10112				
Address (line 4)						
Pages		of pages of the attached conveyance de	ocument # 5			
Trademark	including any attachme Application Number	(s) or Registration Number(s)	X Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either th	e Trademark Application Numb	per <u>or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER</u> BC	OTH numbers for the same property).			
Trac	demark Application Nur	<u> </u>	tration Number(s) 904731 1505791			
		146380				
		1706591	1869484 1887076			
		661909	501224 251816			
Number of	Properties Fater the	e total number of properties involved.	# 12			
		ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	<b>\$</b> 315.00			
Fee Amour	of Payment:	Enclosed XX Deposit Account				
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Page 2 Account Number: # 501376						
Debosit vergant manner.						
		Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes X No			
Statement	and Signature	a at a farmin	and correct and ANV			
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
indicated herein.						
		Y//m.HW. VI/W/NeD	May 18, 2000			
Martin	n P. Michael	Signature	Date Signed			

Name of Person Signing

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002084 FRAME: 0711

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003781 FRAME: 0278** 

FORM PTO-1618C

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	I RADEIVIARAS ONLI				
Conveying Enter Additional C	Party Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties at	ttached Exocution Date Month Day Year			
Name					
Formerly					
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation	Association			
Other					
	ip State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving P	Party  Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name [					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of [					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	City State/Country	Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation Association  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)					
Citizensh	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trad	demark Application Number(s) Registration Num	nber(s)			
	214412				
		1			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002084 FRAME: 0712

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

**REGISTRANT/ASSIGNOR:** 

**AURAFIN LLC** 

Address:

6701 North Nob Hill Road Tamarac, FL 33321

**ASSIGNEE:** 

FREDERICK GOLDMAN, INC.

Address:

154 West 14th Street New York, NY 10011

The Assignor is the owner of the marks ("Marks") listed in the attached Schedule A and is the owner of United States trademark registrations ("Registrations") listed thereon, and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring the same. In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee, including its successors, assigns, heirs and administrators, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Registrations therefor, including the right to sue for damages for all past infringement occurring prior to the execution date of this Assignment, and to any and all marks and registrations which may evolve therefrom; and including all goodwill associated with the Marks transferred hereby;

The Assignor also assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to said Marks in all foreign countries, and all applications for registration of said Marks in foreign countries and any registration(s) which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority; and

The Assignor agrees to execute any papers or perform any acts required to establish, vest or protect the Assignee's rights therein or which may be reasonably requested by Assignee to effectuate the purpose of this Assignment, without any additional payment therefor, but without any expense to Assignor.

he purpose Assignor.	of this Assignment, withou	atily additional payment therefor, but without any expens
	Effective date of this doc	ument:
	ASSIGNOR:	AURAFIN LLC
		By: fluid & Hansen Name: STEVEN J. HANSEN
		Title: CHIEF FUNANCIAL OFFICE
STATE OF	FLORIDA )	
COUNTY O	FLORIDA ) ) ss.  FLOWARP )	
Μ.,	The foregoing instrumen	t was acknowledged and executed before me this 157

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged and executed before me this day of Aurafin LLC, on behalf of the corporation, who acknowledged that he executed the same as a free act and deed.

TRADEMARK

JO/ANN ROBERTS

MY SOMMISSION # 98 556402

EXPIRES: May SO, 2000

Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

REEL: 002084 FRAME: 0713

### FEDERAL TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK REGISTRATIONS

**RECORDED: 05/19/2000** 

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
Orange Blossom	146,380	09/06/21
Orange Blossom	904,731	12/22/70
B in Bell Design	1,505,791	09/27/88
Love Spell	1,706,591	08/11/92
B in Oval	1,869,484	12/27/94
For Two.Forever	1,887,076	04/04/95
Columbia	661,909	05/20/58
Lohengrin	501,224	07/27/48
Cinderella & Design	251,816	01/15/29
Lion Design	214,412	06/22/26
Lohengrin	214,411	06/22/26
Lohengrin	621,276	02/14/56

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002084 FRAME: 0714

#### AFFIDAVIT OF STEVE W. ACKERMAN

- I, Steve W. Ackerman, Assistant Secretary of Disney Enterprises, Inc., being duly sworn, state as follows:
- 1. I am executing this Affidavit to correct the chain of title for Reg. No. 251,816 for the CINDERELLA mark.
- 2. Columbia Diamond Ring Company, Inc. assigned the entire interest & goodwill of Reg. No. 251,816 to International Licensing Corporation. This Assignment was recorded on August 21, 1990, at Reel/Frame 0733/0659. A true and correct copy of this Assignment is attached as Exhibit A.
- 3. International Licensing Corporation assigned the entire interest of Reg. No. 251,816 to ILC Licensing Corporation, S.A. This Assignment was recorded on May 30, 1996, at Reel/Frame 1525/0538. A true and correct copy of this Assignment is attached as Exhibit B.
- 4. Columbia Diamond Ring Company, Inc. <u>erroneously assigned</u> Reg. No. 251,816 to Aurafin LLC. This <u>erroneous</u> Assignment was recorded on April 28, 2000, at Reel/Frame 2071/0601. A true and correct copy of the <u>erroneously recorded</u> Assignment is attached as Exhibit C.
- 5. Aurafin LLC <u>erroneously assigned</u> Reg. No. 251, 816 to Frederick Goldman, Inc. This <u>erroneous</u> Assignment was recorded on May 19, 2000, at Reel/Frame 2084/0710. A true and correct copy of the <u>erroneously recorded</u> Assignment is attached as Exhibit D.
- 6. ILC Licensing Corporation, S.A. assigned the entire interest of Reg. No. 251,816 to Disney Enterprises, Inc. This Assignment was recorded on February 21, 2002, at Reel/Frame 2457/0637. A true and correct copy of this Assignment is attached as Exhibit E.
- 7. As Aurafin LLC was never the owner of Reg. No. 251,816, Aurafin, LLC had no authority to assign the registration to Frederick Goldman, Inc.

Therefore, let the record be corrected to reflect that the owner of Reg. No. 251,816 is Disney Enterprises, Inc.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2008.

DISNEY ENTERPRISES, INC.

Steve W. Ackerman

Vice President – Counsel and Asistant Secretary

#### **JURAT**

State of California	)	
	)	SS.
County of Los Angeles	)	

Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this  $\underline{1}^{st}$  day of  $\underline{May}$ , 2008, by Steve W. Ackerman, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.

Edith Tapia, Notary Public

**RECORDED: 05/22/2008** 

Commission # 1633393
Notary Public - Californie
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Jan 23, 2016

(Seal)